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Pattern Name: Kids
Designed By: Alisa Okneas
Fabric: Aida 14, White

87w X 122h Stitches
Size: 14 Count,   15.78w X 22.13h cm

Floss Used for Full Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

= 2 DMC 157 Cornflower Blue-VY LT
p 2 DMC 317 Pewter Gray
w 2 DMC 318 Steel Gray-LT
/ 2 DMC 351 Coral
a 2 DMC 352 Coral-LT
… 2 DMC 414 Steel Gray-DK
Í 2 DMC 415 Pearl Gray
† 2 DMC 434 Brown-LT
ˆ 2 DMC 435 Brown-VY LT
R 2 DMC 436 Tan
B 2 DMC 469 Avocado Green
A 2 DMC 470 Avocado Green-LT
$ 2 DMC 666 Christmas Red-BRT
0 2 DMC 712 Cream
, 2 DMC 728 Topaz
© 2 DMC 738 Tan-VY LT
² 2 DMC 739 Tan-UL VY LT
- 2 DMC 754 Peach-LT
¾ 2 DMC 762 Pearl Gray-VY LT
W 2 DMC 782 Topaz-DK
c 2 DMC 783 Topaz-MD
? 2 DMC 793 Cornflower Blue-MD
k 2 DMC 794 Cornflower Blue-LT
' 2 DMC 945 Tawny
Œ 2 DMC 947 Burnt Orange
M 2 DMC 951 Tawny-LT
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Symbol Strands Type Number Color
¾ 2 DMC 958 Sea Green-DK
˜ 2 DMC 959 Sea Green-MD
r 2 DMC 964 Sea Green-LT
‚ 2 DMC 970 Burnt Orange-LT
% 2 DMC 3770 Tawny-VY LT
" 2 DMC 5200 White
3 2 MH GS Bead 00128 Yellow

Floss Used for Half Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

M 2 DMC 351 Coral
L 2 DMC 352 Coral-LT
D 2 DMC 469 Avocado Green
C 2 DMC 470 Avocado Green-LT
P 2 DMC 666 Christmas Red-BRT
E 2 DMC 728 Topaz
K 2 DMC 754 Peach-LT
j 2 DMC 782 Topaz-DK
ò 2 DMC 783 Topaz-MD
O 2 DMC 947 Burnt Orange
J 2 DMC 958 Sea Green-DK
I 2 DMC 959 Sea Green-MD
H 2 DMC 964 Sea Green-LT
N 2 DMC 970 Burnt Orange-LT
Q 2 DMC 5200 White

Floss Used for Quarter Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

Í 2 DMC 415 Pearl Gray
M 2 DMC 951 Tawny-LT
% 2 DMC 3770 Tawny-VY LT
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Floss Used for Petite Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

! 1 DMC 310 Black
" 2 DMC 5200 White

Floss Used for French Knots:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

1 DMC 783 Topaz-MD

Floss Used for Back Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

1 DMC 310 Black
1 DMC 666 Christmas Red-BRT
2 DMC 728 Topaz
1 DMC 938 Coffee Brown-UL DK
2 DMC 5200 White

Beads Used:
Symbol Type Number Color

MH GS Bead 00128 Yellow


